　　承 認 書
 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 戶 名 稱
CUSTOMER
客 戶 料 號
CUSTOMER P/N
贴片电感品 名 / 規 格
DESCRIPTION

T(sec)
240℃
220℃
50 100 150 200 250
50sec
250℃
电感SMNR5040                                   页  次：3/3
PART No. NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE    ( uH )
DCR
(Ω)MAX
Isat(A)
(△L/L0≥65%)
Irise(A)
ΔT=40℃
SMNR5040-1R0N 1.0 0.018 7.20 4.80
SMNR5040-1R5N 1.5 0.021 6.20 4.20
SMNR5040-2R2N 2.2 0.026 4.80 3.70
SMNR5040-2R7N 2.7 0.030 4.20 3.50
SMNR5040-3R3M 3.3 0.032 3.80 3.30
SMNR5040-3R9M 3.9 0.036 3.50 3.10
SMNR5040-4R7M 4.7 0.040 3.40 2.90
SMNR5040-6R8M 6.8 0.058 2.80 2.40
SMNR5040-100M 10 0.086 2.20 2.00
SMNR5040-150M 15 0.116 1.80 1.90
SMNR5040-220M 22 0.174 1.50 1.40
SMNR5040-330M 33 0.253 1.20 1.1
SMNR5040-470M 47 0.364 1.05 0.9
SMNR5040-680M 68 0.540 0.80 0.7
SMNR5040-101M 100 0.756 0.7 0.6
SMNR5040-221M 220 1.89 0.5 0.4
SMNR5040-331M 330 3.78 0.38 0.3
SMNR5040-471M 470 4.5 0.35 0.25
※ 测试条件：L≤8.2uH 测试频率100KHz / 0.25V, (N±30％)；
                         L>8.2uH 测试频率1KHz / 0.25V, (M±20％)；
※ 测试仪表：502BC、CH1062。
X-ON Electronics